

**Order Below Exh. 01 in Special Civil Suit No.92/2012**  
**(Shoukat Allabakash Bagwan etc.4(Deceased) Thr. Lrs. And Ors.**

**Vs.**

**Suhas Rajaram Bhosle etc.29)**

Perused record of proceeding. Perusal of record shows that, matter is pending for the evidence of the defendant nos.14 to 28. Neither the defendants remains present nor proceeds with the matter. Matter is of the year of 2012, so requires expeditious disposal. Hence, the matter is kept for further order on next date.

Date :-08/10/2025.

Place :- Sangli.

(Vibha P. Gaikwad)  
Jt. Civil Judge, Sr. Division,  
Sangli.