

Order Below Exh.287 in Special Civil Suit No.92/2012
Shoukat Allabakash Bagwan etc.4
Vs.
Suhas Rajaram Bhosle etc.29
(CNR No.MHSN020010742012)

Perused application and say. Heard learned advocate for both sides.

2. Record shows that, the plaintiffs had moved an application (Exh.286) for amendment in plaint and in said application the plaintiffs were intending to only delete the names of plaintiff No.3 and 4 by way of amendment. However, the details of the amendment was to be carried out, in which para amendment is to be carried out etc., were not given. So also, said application was rejected on the ground that, the criteria for deciding or requirements for deciding application under Order VI Rule 17 and Order I Rule 10(2) of Code of Civil Procedure are different. Therefore, present application has been moved vide Order I Rule 10(2) and Order VI Rule 17 of Code of Civil Procedure.

3. In this application the plaintiffs have proposed to amend para no.6 (a) and prayer clause as well as title clause of the plaint and wants to bring on record the subsequent events which have taken place during pendency of present suit. Due to the happening of subsequent event i.e. payment of the amount of share of plaintiff Nos.3 and 4 by plaintiff No.1(c) and (d) i.e. plaintiff No.2, out of the consideration amount and its acceptance by plaintiff no. 3 and 4 due to which the interest of

plaintiff no.3 and 4 in the suit has come to an end. This fact is admitted to defendants as well and they have given no objection to the application. So, considering this aspect in my view application deserves to be allowed. Hence, I pass the following order;-

ORDER

1. Application (Exh. 287) is hereby allowed.
2. The plaintiff is directed to carry out necessary amendment within stipulated period and submit amended copy forthwith.

Date: 03/01/2026
Sangli.

(Vibha P. Gaikwad)
Jt. Civil Judge, Senior Division
Sangli.

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer :	D.S. Pawar, Grade-2
Court. :	Jt.C.J.S.D,Sangli.
Date. :	03/01/2026
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on. :	06/01/2026
Order uploaded on. :	06/01/2026